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LED

L172,B 167, H 137

722045.004 1

Projector unit for tool-free mounting in separate recessed frame.
Luminaire top: die-cast aluminium, powder-coated. Rotation range
356° and swivel range + 35°. Inner cover prevents view into the false
ceiling. Black plastic ring and recessed LED to prevent glare from the
side. Optical assembly with reflector made of MIRO-Silver with 98%
total light reflection for outstanding efficiency - can be changed without
tools. UVA- and IR-free light. Magnetic click locking mechanism for
quick and convenient installation without tools: insert the recessed
frame (1, 2 or 3-lamp) with clamp fastener (no tools required), push
the luminaire head with the base plate into the recessed frame and

fix magnetically Incl. separate LED converter with connecting cable
600 mm. High quality converter without flickering and stroboscopic
effect The following accessories can be mounted without use of tools:
interchangeable lenses, honeycomb louvre, clear and frosted diffusers,
white interchangeable plastic ring Modular design: recessed frame
must be ordered separately!

Colour

LiseT CepebpucCTbI
Fa6aputbl

OnnHa L 172 mm
LLinpvHa B 167 mm
Boeicota H 137 mm
BbicoTa yctaHoso4dHast HE 155 mm
KoM6uHMpoBaHHas TosLLMHA

noTonKa 6-30 mm
["abapuTbl KOPOOKN ynpaBneHns L 156 x B 43 x H 30 mm
Macca 1,12 kg

NcTo4vHnk ceeTa Ne 1

VicTouHnk ceeTa

LiBeToBas Temnepatypa
VIHoekc LgeTonepefaym
Farbkonsistenz (McAdam)_ru
Cpok cny>k6bl

Photobiological safety according
to EN 62471

CBeToTeXHNYeckme napameTpbl

LiBeToBas Temnepatypa
HoMuHanbHbIM CBETOBOWM MOTOK
6nmkm oueHka UGR (4H 8H) 1
Yron nyya

OneKkTpoTeXHN4YEeCKMe AaHHble

MPA

Hanpspkenve

Luminaires on B10A fuse
Luminaires on B16A fuse
Luminaires on C10A fuse
Luminaires on C16A fuse
Inrush current / inrush current
duration

MyNbCYPYHOLLIAIA TOK / MepLaThb
[NoTpebnsemast MOLLHOCTb
ODEKTUBHOCTL CBETUIbHMKA
KoathpurumeHT MoLLHOCTN

RZB

LIGHTING

LED
4000K

85

2

50000 h (L90/B10)

rpynna pucka 1

4.000 K
3.000 Im
13
10°

KoHBepTep

220-240V /50 -60 Hz
21

34

35

57

45A/65us
4%

24 W

125 Im/W
0,88
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XapaKTtepucTtunkun

CTreneHb 3aLuTbl

Knacc 3awmTbl

MpoBepka HATW Hakana
[MpoTnBoyaapHas 3awmra

3Hak noxxapHown 6e30MacHOCTU
minimale Umgebungstemperatur
(SAP) ru

maximale Umgebungstemperatur
(SAP) ru

ULOR

Toproeas Mapka

CIE Flux Code / CEN Flux Code
Knacc sHepreTuyeckom

3P DEKTUBHOCTN CBETOAMOOHBIX
CBETUIbHUKOB

Knacc sHepreTuyeckom
3PDEKTUBHOCTN UCTOHHMKA
CBeTa, BCTPOEHHOMO B
CBETUIBHIK

MpuHapgnexxHocTn

982373.003

982373.013

982373.023

982375.003

982374.000

982374.010

982422.002

982372.003

982372.013

982372.023

982372.033

982420.002

IP 20

Il

650°C - 30 cexkyHn
KO3 (0,35 k)

F

-20°C

25°C

0

CE

100 100 100 100 100

A++

A++

Wechsel-Optikbaugruppen

D 118,H 83

Linse engstrahlend 12°
Wechsel-Optikbaugruppen

D 118,H 83

Linse mittelstrahlend 29°
Wechsel-Optikbaugruppen

D 118,H 83

Linse breitstrahlend 41°
[MpoTnBoOCHENNSAIOLLAA COTOBas
peLueTka

D111,H3

Maxi honeycomb louvre
3almnTHOE CTEKIO
D111,H3

[po3padHoe 6e30CKON0HHOE
CTeKNo

3almTHOEe CTEeKNo
D111,H3

Besockono4Hoe cTexno
CcaTUHNPOBaHHOE
Wechsel-Kunststoffringe

D 118,H 33

White plastic ring for lens
Wechsel-Optikbaugruppen

D 118,H 83

Reflektor engstrahlend 10°
Wechsel-Optikbaugruppen

D 118,H 83

Reflektor mittelstrahlend 20°
Wechsel-Optikbaugruppen
D 118,H 83

Reflektor breitstrahlend 34°
Wechsel-Optikbaugruppen
D 118,H 83

Reflektor sehr breitstrahlend 63°
Wechsel-Kunststoffringe

D 118,H 20

White plastic ring for reflector

RZB

LIGHTING
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